mnsﬁm:tinn

Change Order 2 - Fixed Contract Amount

This Agreement, Made as of June 7, In the Year of 2019,

Between the Owner: Routt County Board of Commissioners
PO Box 773598
Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80477
970.870.5218

And the Contractor: Giovonni Construction, LLC
PO Box 772827
2206 Downhill Drive
Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80477-2827
United States
Colorado ID# 20171612796
970.761.2854

For the Change Order:

For the Project: Phase 2- Routt County Fairgrounds RV and Pedesirian
Improvementis
Hayden, Colorado

The Owner authorizes the Contractor to make the following changes to the above project:

Description
Complete cutting and mill work of bridge decking, furnish and install hardware for bridge
decking, furnish and install 1/4" diamond plated steel ramps (for both ends), furnish and install

steel railing with two coats of paint.

Does not in
g Finish cutting bridge decking. Supply hardware and install decking. Furnish 1/4
Diamond Plate and installation $5,200.00
2. (Rgurmish-and install 60 boards for the fence and garbage enclosure at the RV Park,
custom cut each to fit. $1,800.00
8. Fabricate, and paint hand rails on approach to bridge. $23,500.00

Total amount for Change Order #2 $30,500.00




Does not include any painting of any other metals.
The following is based on information provided by the contractor.

Contract Sum

Original Contract Amount $144,325.18
Original Change Order #1 $10,939.42
Contract Sum to Date $155,264.60
Change Order #2 ' $30,500.00
Total including this Change Order ‘ $185,764.60
Change in Contract Time for this Change Order days

Date of Substantial Commencement for this Change Order shall be:

Adjusted Date of Substantial Completion, including this Change Order shall be:

ACCEPTANCE

This agreement is not valid until signed by Owner and Contractor.

Signature indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Total and
Contract Time.

Owner Dated

Contractor Dated



